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No. F. .9(11)/2018/cc/ Plg- 89 0-891s 

Govt. of NCT of Delhi 

Planning Department 
(Cadre Controlling Unit) 

6" Level, B-Wing, Delhi Sachivalaya, New Delhi - 110002 

Enci: Final Seniority List (Annexure-1) 

Pl: wplod 

OFFICE MEMORANDUM 

Sub: Final Seniority List in the Grade of Deputy Director (Planning/Statistics), Group'A' 
Gazetted in the Pay Scalé in Level - 11 of Pay Matrix of Planning & Statistical 
Cadre, Govt. of NCT of Delhi from Seniority No. 13 to 20 (Initial/ Original Seniority 

No. 77 to 84) 

In continuation to this Department's OM of even no. dated 16.05.2023, I am directed to 

enclose herewith the Final Seniority List from Seniority No. 13 to 20 (Initial/ Original Seniority No. 

77 to 84) of Deputy Director (Planning/Statistics), Group 'A' Gazetted in the Pay Scale in Level-11 

of Pay Matrix as per 7" CPC after Seniority No. 12 (Initial/riginal Snty. No. 76) of the Final 

Seniority List issued vide No. F.9(11)/2018/Cc/Plg/PF-1/4585-4596 dated 13.05.2022. 

No. F. 9(11)/2018/cC/Pls-/2407-8415 
Copy to for information and further necessary action: 

Dated: 

Dated: osof03 

3. The Director, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054 

1. The Development Commissioner, Development Department, 5/9, Under. Hill Road, Delhi 

110054 

9. Guard File. 

(D.B. GUPTA) 

2. The Commissioner, Department of Trade & Taxes, Vyapar Bhawan, I. P. Estate, New Delhi 

110002 

7. The concerned Deputy Directors of Plg. & Stat. Cadre, GNCTD. 

Joint Director (CCU) 

os]o2023 

4. The Director, Directorate General of Health Services, F-17; Karkardooma, Delhi-110032 

request to upload it at website of Planning Department. 

5. The Dy. Director (Admn.), Planning Department, 4th & 6th Level, B-Wing Delhi Secretariat, 

New Delhi-110002 
6. The Joint Director/HO0, Directorate of Economics and Statistics, Vikas Bhavan-Il, Bela Road, 

Delhi-110054 

8./ The Assistant Director, Monitoring Unit, Planning Department, 6th Floor, Delhi Sectt. with the 

(D.B. GUPTA) 
Joint Director (CCU) 



Govt. of NCT of Delhi 

in the Pay Scale in Level-11 of Pay Matrix as per7th CPCrecommendations from Seniority NO, 13 to.20(Initial/Original 

SI.No. 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Name 
SIShri/Smt./Ms./Dr. 

2 

Deveshi Kumar Garg 

Ajay Kumar 

Surendra Kumar 

Final Seniority List of Deputy Directors(Plg/stats), Group 'A' Gazeted 

Bhag Singh Meena 

Radhey Shyam 

Rajni Govil 

Anand Prakash Sharma 

Raj Kumar 

Initial/ Final 

Original | Snty. 
Snty No. 

3 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

4 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Seniority No. 77 to 84) 

D.O.B 

5 

16.10.1963 

28.09.1963 

01.05.1965 

15.02.1964 

02.05.1963 

15.08.1963 

20.05.1964 

06.08.1962 

Date of 

Educatiohal regular 
Qualification appointment 

6 

'M.com 

M.com 

M.com 

M.com 

M.SC 

M.com 

M.com 

M.A (Eco.) 

7 

20.09.2022 

01.09.2022 

01.09.2022 

20.09.2022 

01.09.2022 

01.09.2022 

20.09.2022 

31.08.2022 

Whether 
belongs to 
SC/ST/ If 

not, 
"Neither" 

8 

Neither 

Neither 

Neither 

ST 

Neither 

Neither 

Neither 

SC 

9 
F.9(14)/2021/CC/PL 

G/8780-95,dated 
31.08.2022 

-do 

-do 

-do 

-do 

-do 

-do 

ANEXuRE I 

-do 

Remarks 

10 

By Promotion 

By Promotion 

By Pronotion 

By Promotion 

By Promo�ion 
(Retired)" 

By Promotion 

By Promotion 

By Promotion 
(Retired ) 

(D. B. Gupta) 
Joint Director (CCU) 

No. to the grade 
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