Govt. of NCT of Delhi
Planning Department
(Cadre Controlling Unit)
6<sup>th</sup> Level, B-Wing, Delhi Sachivalaya, New Delhi – 110002

No. F. 9(11)/2018/CC/PIg. 8907-8915

Dated: 05 07 2023

## **OFFICE MEMORANDUM**

Sub: Final Seniority List in the Grade of Deputy Director (Planning/Statistics), Group'A'

Gazetted in the Pay Scale in Level – 11 of Pay Matrix of Planning & Statistical

Cadre, Govt. of NCT of Delhi from Seniority No. 13 to 20 (Initial/ Original Seniority

No. 77 to 84)

In continuation to this Department's OM of even no. dated 16.05.2023, I am directed to enclose herewith the Final Seniority List from Seniority No. 13 to 20 (Initial/ Original Seniority No. 77 to 84) of Deputy Director (Planning/Statistics), Group 'A' Gazetted in the Pay Scale in Level-11 of Pay Matrix as per 7<sup>th</sup> CPC after Seniority No. 12 (Initial/Original Snty. No. 76) of the Final Seniority List issued vide No. F.9(11)/2018/CC/Plg/PF-1/4585-4596 dated 13.05.2022.

Encl: Final Seniority List (Annexure-I)

(D.B. GUPTA) Joint Director (CCU)

Dated: 05/07/2023

No. F. 9(11)/2018/CC/PIg.  $\sqrt{8907-8915}$ Copy to for information and further necessary action:

1. The Development Commissioner, Development Department, 5/9, Under Hill Road, Delhi-110054

2. The Commissioner, Department of Trade & Taxes, Vyapar Bhawan, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-

3. The Director, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054

4. The Director, Directorate General of Health Services, F-17, Karkardooma, Delhi-110032

5. The Dy. Director (Admn.), Planning Department, 4th & 6th Level, B-Wing Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi-110002

6. The Joint Director/HOO, Directorate of Economics and Statistics, Vikas Bhavan-II, Bela Road, Delhi-110054

7. The concerned Deputy Directors of Plg. & Stat. Cadre, GNCTD.

8. The Assistant Director, Monitoring Unit, Planning Department, 6th Floor, Delhi Sectt. with the request to upload it at website of Planning Department.

9. Guard File.

(D.B. GUPTA

Joint Director (CCU)

Pl. upload
Stollas
SA(A)

## Final Seniority List of Deputy Directors(Plg/Stats), Group 'A' Gazetted in the Pay Scale in Level-11 of Pay Matrix as per 7th CPC recommendations from Seniority No. 13 to 20 (Initial/Original Seniority No. 77 to 84)

Sl.No.	Name S/Shri/Smt./Ms./Dr.	Initial/ Original Snty No.	Final Snty. No.	D.O.B	Educational Qualification	Date of regular appointment to the grade	Whether belongs to SC/ST/ If not, "Neither"		Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
1.	Devesh Kumar Garg	77	13	16.10.1963	M.com	20.09.2022	Neither	F.9(14)/2021/CC/PL G/8780-95,dated 31.08.2022	By Promotion
2	Ajay Kumar	78	14	28.09.1963	M.com	01.09.2022	Neither	-do-	By Promotion
3	Surendra Kumar	79	15	01.05.1965	M.com	01.09.2022	Neither	-do-	By Promotion
4	Bhag Singh Meena	80	16	15.02.1964	M.com	20.09.2022	ST	-do-	By Promotion
5	Radhey Shyam	81	17	02.05.1963	M.SC	01.09.2022	Neither	-do-	By Promotion (Retired)
6	Rajni Govil	82	18	15.08.1963	M.com	01.09.2022	Neither	-do-	By Promotion
7	Anand Prakash Sharma	. 83	19	20.05.1964	M.com	20.09.2022	Neither	-do-	By Promotion
8	Raj Kumar	84	20	06.08.1962	M.A (Eco.)	31.08.2022	SC	-do-	By Promotion (Retired)

(D. B. Gupta)
Joint Director (CCU)